Rocky Mountain Conservancy & Rocky Mountain National Park 2023 Call for Winter Intern to Revamp Artist in Residence Program

Due: 03 October 2023

Purpose

The Rocky Mountain Conservancy (RMC) and Rocky Mountain National Park (RMNP) are seeking an enthusiastic, art-minded candidate to work alongside staff this winter to revamp Rocky's long-standing Artist in Residence program. The program has been off-line for over three years and needs to be reviewed and updated. This position would work closely with park managers and RMC staff to revise procedures, marketing materials, website information, and the application process. In addition, we are seeking someone who would network and connect with art organizations in the community to seek their expertise and partnership in the updated program.

Specific project goals include:

- Review and update the standard operating procedures for the Artist in Residence program
- Review and revise the application materials and process.
- Create an updated web page for the program.
- Develop marketing materials for the program.
- Connect with at least three arts groups in the community.

Internship benefits include:

- This position is flexible and will provide a stipend of \$18.25/hour for up to 32 hours per week.
- Schedule is negotiable but will include working weekends.
- Some limited remote work is possible.
- Housing is provided in a dormitory setting within the park.
- Hiring is subject to screening and background check.

Selection and Review Process

Submit your resume which includes at least three references to opportunities@rmconservancy.org